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Significant gifts to the College provide opportunities for donors to 
designate the name of a College facility or program in honor of the 
donor or another person. Scholarships, endowed chairs, lecture 
series, and faculty and staff awards programs are among the named 
gift opportunities, as are buildings or portions of buildings, 
including laboratories and conference rooms. Naming opportunities 
range from $10,000 to $5,000,000 and are offered in recognition of a 
single, tax-deductible, irrevocable gift or written pledge made over 
a specified period of time. Related matching funds are considered 
as additional to the original gift to the College. The following is 
a comprehensive list representing the minimum contribution 
required for specific naming opportunities as approved by the 
College Board of Trustees. (REVISED 1.12.26) 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$35,000 

Gazebo/Pavilion 
BLDG. 1 |BAARS TECHNOLOGY BUILDING 

DONALD MCMAHON III CENTER FOR CYBERSECURITY    

RALPH AND LIBBY RUYLE MATH LAB 
BEAR, JONES, MOORE, REEVES CENTER FOR ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY 
BROXSON HALL
MORETTE COMPANY SKY TERRACE

 Laboratory (8 available) 
Advanced Technology Hub
Cyber Forensics 
Vocational Laboratory Spaces - V&T 
Classrooms (8) 
Conference Room
BLDG. 3 | LOU ROSS CENTER 
HARTSELL ARENA/ROOM 300 
DONN PEERY BOOSTER ROOM/ROOM 312 
AMBERSLEY AND PENA COURT
MARGIE AND ALAN MOORE CHAMPION'S CLUB 
Natatorium (pool) 
Arena Lobby 
Athletic Enrichment Center 
(Study Hall/Room 310) 
Film Room 
Locker Rooms (each) 
Athletic Training Room 
Athletic Director’s Office Suite 
Coaches offices 
BLDG. 4 | ALLEN LIBERAL ARTS BUILDING 
Classrooms 
Computer Lab (3) 
Lecture Room (2) (rooms 400/401) 

BLDG. 5 | G. THOMAS DELAINO STUDENT CENTER 

Student Game Room
eSports Room 
Public Safety Suite 
Culinary Kitchen 
Counseling Services
Pirate Clothing and Food Pantry BLDG. 
6 | STUDENT AFFAIRS BUILDING 

$20,000 
$20,000 
$20,000 
$50,000 
$20,000 
$50,000 
$20,000 

$25,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000 

$50,000 

RESERVED

ELDON L. NORMAN EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY CENTER     

Education Talent Search Office 
ADA Services 
Student Job Services 
Testing Center 
Student Support Services 
Administrative Services 
Career & Technical Education Office 
Veteran Student Lounge 
Veteran Student Support Services
Veterans Upward Bound
Veteran Student Success Center
BLDG. 7 | BARFIELD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 
DONA AND MILTON USRY BOARD ROOM 
President’s Conference Room 
District Conference Room (downstairs) President’s 
President's Office Suite 
VP of Academics and Student Affairs

PENSACOLA CAMPUS 

COLLEGE CAMPUS 

Pensacola Campus $5,000,000 

Warrington Campus $3,000,000 

Milton Campus $3,000,000 

South Santa Rosa Center $1,000,000 

Century Center $1,000,000 

Downtown Center $1,000,000 

$75,000 

RESERVED

$100,000
$75,000
$50,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$20,000

$25,000
$50,000

$100,000 

$50,000
$50,000
$20,000
$50,000
$25,000
$10,000
$1,000,000
 

$50,000 

$50,000 

$50,000 GROVER & JILL ROBINSON STUDENT LEADERSHIP/ACTIVITIES SUITE

MARGIE & ALAN MOORE STUDENT DINING/ACTIVITIES AREA   

MOLLY MCGUIRE SCHOOL OF CULINARY ARTS DINING ROOM 

$150,000

Andrea Krieger
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Andrea Krieger
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BLDG. 8 | CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS $1,000,000 
ASHMORE AUDITORIUM 
BAROCO MUSIC LAB/ROOM 860 
SIDNEY G. KENNEDY REHERSAL HALL/ROOM 884 
JOE AND BETTY ZIMMERS LECTURE HALL/ROOM 850  

$250,000 Mainstage 
Music Library 
Classrooms (2 available) Scenic 
Construction Shop 
3 dressing room (2 Stars/1 large) 
Conference Room (851) 

BLDG. 10 | BUSINESS BUILDING 

$25,000 
$25,000 each 

$25,000 
$25,000/$50,000 

$25,000 

$1,000,000

$25,000
$50,000

$25,000
$50,000
$20,000
$20,000

$1,000,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$25,000
$50,000

$1,000,000
$25,000

$25,000

$100,000
$50,000
$20,000
$50,000
$20,000

Reserved 
 

$40,000
$100,000

$30,000
$30,000
$20,000
$20,000

 

$25,000
$50,000 

BLDG. 15 | ANNA LAMAR SWITZER CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS 
Sculpture & Jewelry Studio 
Lecture Hall #1513 
Courtyard 
Kiln and Foundry Room Complex 
Administrative Office Suite 
Computer Lab 

BLDG. 16 | MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
Conference Room 
Computer Lab 

BLDG. 17 | BAROCO CENTER FOR SCIENCE & 
        ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY (EAST) 

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$1,000,000
$50,000

$500,000 

$75,000
$20,000

$25,000

$25,000
$20,000 

$60,000
$50,000

$100,000
$25,000
$75,000
$25,000

$250,000

$500,000
 $10,000
 $25,000
 $10,000

 

Computer Lab 
Engineering Technologies Lab
Building Sciences Lab 
BLDG. 18 | MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY LAB 
Labs
BLDG. 19 | GYMNASTICS BUILDING 
BLDG. 20 | EDWARD M. CHADBOURNE LIBRARY 
PEN AIR CLASSROOM (2051) 
ATWELL ROOM (2052) 

ROBINSON HONORS ROOM  
Conference Room (2 available)
TEAL Lab
Bibliographic Instruction Lab
Classrooms
Group Meeting/Study Rooms

BLDG. 21 | BAROCO CENTER FOR SCIENCE & 

 ADVANCE TECHNOLOGY (WEST) 
MERRY EDENTON-WOOTEN PLANETARIUM FOYER 
Auditorium/Lecture Hall #2142 
Biological / Physical Science Labs 
ATHLETICS
LOYALTY CREDIT UNION SOFTBALL FIELD        
Baseball Field 
Track 
Tennis Courts 
Racquet Ball Courts
BLDG. 80 | WELDING 
BLDG. 84| ATHLETIC TRAINING CENTER    
Nutrition Center
Athletic Study Hall/Classroom
Training Center Office 

PENSACOLA CAMPUS (CONTINUED) 

BLDG. 96 | RAYMOND B. AND LEILA HOBBS CENTER 
         FOR EXCELLENCE

GENE & MAUREEN VALENTINO LECTURE HALL/ROOM 1015 
Classrooms 
Computer Lab (1) 
BLDG. 11 | DOUGLAS V. BROXSON - PSC CHARTER ACADEMY
Classrooms 
Computer Lab (1) 
Administrative Suite 
Faculty Lounge 
BLDG. 12 | COSMETOLOGY 
Cosmetology Salon 
Facial Salon 
Barbering Salon 
Massage Salon 
Manicure/Pedicure Lab 
Lobby 
BLDG. 13 | ITS 
Classrooms
BLDG. 14 | WILLIAM D. & MARY ELLEN SPEARS BEHAVIOR SCIENCE
Classrooms
BLDG. 15 | ANNA LAMAR SWITZER CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS
Gallery A
Gallery B
Gallery C
Lecture Room/Auditorium #1590
Two-Dimensional Design Studio
Painting & Drawing Studio 

Andrea Krieger
Highlight

Andrea Krieger
Highlight

Andrea Krieger
Highlight

Andrea Krieger
Highlight

Andrea Krieger
Highlight

Andrea Krieger
Highlight

Andrea Krieger
Highlight
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$100,000
$15,000

$100,000
$25,000
$75,000
$25,000

$100,000
$20,000
$20,000

$100,000
$15,000
$15,000
$20,000
$20,000
$25,000

Athletic Facilities 
Baseball Field 
Track 
Tennis Courts 
Racquet Ball Courts 
Softball Field 
Classrooms 
Inside Track 
Bldg. 4100/Library Classrooms 
Study Rooms Educational 
Opportunity Center Classrooms 
Classrooms (Cosmetic Arts) 
Green House 

$500,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$50,000

$25,000

$100,000

$750,000
$25,000

$50,000

$75,000
$50,000

$50,000

$50,000
$25,000

$20,000

Dental Clinic 
Dental Lab 
Sonography Lab 
Phlebotomy Lab 
Computer Center 
Classrooms 

BLDG. 3000 | LECTURE HALL 
BLDG. 3200A | VET TECH BLDG. 

Classrooms 
Labs 

BLDG. 3200B 
Fitness Center 
Medical Labs (Physical Therapy/ Radiography) 

BLDG. 3300 | PUBLIC SAFETY 
Testing Center 
BLDG. 3400 | VENETTOZZI ARTS & SCIENCES 

 BUILDING 

Science Labs 
Classrooms 
BLDG. 3500 | LIBRARY 
Study Rooms 

MARY EKDAHL SMART CENTER OF PATIENT SIMULATION 
 AND RESEARCH (RMS 3706-3708) 

D.W. MCMILLAN AUDITORIUM  (ROOMS 3728-3730)
DR. MARIE M. DIAMOND EMT & PARAMEDIC CLASSROOM

$75,000
$25,000
$50,000

      (ROOM 3702) 
Dean’s Suite 
Classrooms  
Critical Care Training Lab 

$25,000
$50,000
$50,000

 EDUCATIONAL BUILDING 
AMI LEE WILDER LIBRARY
LIBERTY SERTOMA SCIENCE LAB
Classrooms 
Labs 
Smart Classroom/Distance Learning Computer  

 $50,000
$250,000

$500,000

$100,000 

$250,000

$100,000
$100,000

DR. MAJRAN MAZZA BACHELOR OF APPLIED SCIENCE IN 
     BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT 
VALENTINO ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE DEGREE IN BUSINESS 
     ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
DONALD MCMAHON III CYBERSECURITY PROGRAM 
MOLLY MCGUIRE SCHOOL OF CULINARY ARTS

Multi-purpose Classroom 
Buildings on Leased Land

1. Diesel Mechanics Building
2. A&P Aviation Mechanics Building
3. CDL Building

Centers or Complexes on Leased Land
Truck Driver Training (CDL) 

Connector Roads
Major Units (Non–Facilities) 
Departments Programs 
Endowments 
Endowed Program Chairs 
Endowed Teaching Chairs Distinguished 
Visiting Scholars Endowment Endowed 
Lecture Series Endowed Scholarships 

WARRINGTON CAMPUS 

SOUTH SANTA ROSA CENTER 

GENERAL NAMING OPPORTUNITIES 

Computer Lab Complex
Labs 2146, 2150, 2151, 2155, 2160, 2161, 2162    (ea)  

MILTON CAMPUS 

BLDG. 3100 | BOYD HEALTH RELATED 
         EDUCATION BUILDING 

ROOM 3408| FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 

                    NOTE: All Named Gift Opportunities are subject to final 
approval by the Board of Trustees of Pensacola State College. 
NOTE: The above dollar amounts represent the minimum 
required for general naming opportunities. Individual values 
of specific facilities, major academic units, and endowments 
shall be made through the institution through the President’s 
office and subject to District Board of Trustee approval. 

 CHARTER ACADEMY INNOVATION CENTER

BLDG. 3600 | HARRISON STUDENT AFFAIRS BUILDING 
BLDG. 3700 | CHARLES A. ATWELL HEALTH SCIENCES COMPLEX 

$40,000$40,000
$30,000

$1,000,000
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The Kugelman Center for Telecommunications 

1. Naming Opportunities for and related to WSRE facilities
will be reviewed by the WSRE TV Foundation Board of
Directors and recommended by the WSRE TV Foundation
Executive Director/General Manager to the President and
will follow the naming guidelines established by the
Pensacola State College Board of Trustees. It is
understood that the intent and purpose of donor gifts and
non-monetary contributions donated to the WSRE
Foundation will be designated for WSRE/Kugelman Center
for Telecommunications.

2. Although donations designated for use by
WSRE/Kugelman Center for Telecommunications may
occasionally be made via the Pensacola State College
Foundation, it is understood that naming opportunities
for WSRE/Kugelman Center for Telecommunications will
be used solely for the intended purpose for
WSRE/Kugelman Center for Telecommunications. Major
fundraising initiatives undertaken by WSRE/Kugelman
Center for Telecommunications under the auspices of the
WSRE Board of Directors and the General
Manager/Executive Director will be approved by the
President and coordinated with the Pensacola State
College Foundation.

Naming Opportunities Available 

General Manager’s Office $ 100,000 

Director’s Suite $ 75,000 

Studio C $ 75,000 

Central Operations $ 50,000 

Financial Services Office $ 50,000 

Engineering Offices $ 50,000 

Media Graphics/Design Suite $ 25,000 

Amos Green Room $ 20,000 

Multi Media Room $ 10,000 

Development Volunteer Workroom $ 10,000 

Production Storage Room $ 10,000 

WSRE 

Pensacola State College does not discriminate against any person on the basis of race, ethnicity, national origin, color, gender/sex, age, religion, marital status, 
pregnancy, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity, or genetic information in its educational programs, activities, or employment. For inquiries regarding 
Title IX and the College’s nondiscrimination policies, contact the Executive Director, Institutional Equity and Student Conduct at (850) 484-1759, Pensacola State 
College, 1000 College Blvd., Pensacola, Florida 32504. 
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