



Significant gifts to the College provide opportunities for donors to designate the name of a College facility or program in honor of the donor or another person. Scholarships, endowed chairs, lecture series, and faculty and staff awards programs are among the named gift opportunities, as are buildings or portions of buildings, including laboratories and conference rooms. Naming opportunities range from \$10,000 to \$5,000,000 and are offered in recognition of a single, tax-deductible, irrevocable gift or written pledge made over a specified period of time. Related matching funds are considered as additional to the original gift to the College. The following is a comprehensive list representing the minimum contribution required for specific naming opportunities as approved by the College Board of Trustees. (REVISED 1.12.26)

## COLLEGE CAMPUS

Pensacola Campus	\$5,000,000
Warrington Campus	\$3,000,000
Milton Campus	\$3,000,000
South Santa Rosa Center	\$1,000,000
Century Center	\$1,000,000
Downtown Center	\$1,000,000

### PENSACOLA CAMPUS

Gazebo/Pavilion	\$50,000
<b>BLDG. 1   BAARS TECHNOLOGY BUILDING</b>	
DONALD MCMAHON III CENTER FOR CYBERSECURITY	
RALPH AND LIBBY RUYLE MATH LAB	
BEAR, JONES, MOORE, REEVES CENTER FOR ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY	
BROXSON HALL	
MORETTE COMPANY SKY TERRACE	
Laboratory (8 available)	\$50,000
Advanced Technology Hub	\$75,000
Cyber Forensics	\$50,000
<b>Vocational Laboratory Spaces - V&amp;T</b>	
Classrooms (8)	\$35,000
Conference Room	RESERVED
<b>BLDG. 3   LOU ROSS CENTER</b>	
HARTSELL ARENA/ROOM 300	
DONN PEERY BOOSTER ROOM/ROOM 312	
AMBERSLEY AND PENA COURT	
MARGIE AND ALAN MOORE CHAMPION'S CLUB	
Natatorium (pool)	\$150,000
Arena Lobby	\$100,000
Athletic Enrichment Center	\$75,000
(Study Hall/Room 310)	\$50,000
Film Room	\$25,000
Locker Rooms (each)	\$25,000
Athletic Training Room	\$25,000
Athletic Director's Office Suite	\$25,000
Coaches offices	\$20,000
<b>BLDG. 4   ALLEN LIBERAL ARTS BUILDING</b>	
Classrooms	\$25,000
Computer Lab (3)	\$50,000
Lecture Room (2) (rooms 400/401)	\$100,000

### BLDG. 5 | G. THOMAS DELAINO STUDENT CENTER

GROVER & JILL ROBINSON STUDENT LEADERSHIP/ACTIVITIES SUITE	
MARGIE & ALAN MOORE STUDENT DINING/ACTIVITIES AREA	
MOLLY MCGUIRE SCHOOL OF CULINARY ARTS DINING ROOM	
Student Game Room	\$50,000
eSports Room	\$50,000
Public Safety Suite	\$20,000
Culinary Kitchen	\$50,000
Counseling Services	\$25,000
Pirate Clothing and Food Pantry <b>BLDG. 6   STUDENT AFFAIRS BUILDING</b>	\$10,000
ELDON L. NORMAN EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY CENTER	\$1,000,000
Education Talent Search Office	\$20,000
ADA Services	\$20,000
Student Job Services	\$20,000
Testing Center	\$50,000
Student Support Services	\$20,000
Administrative Services	\$50,000
Career & Technical Education Office	\$20,000
Veteran Student Lounge	\$25,000
Veteran Student Support Services	\$20,000
Veterans Upward Bound	\$20,000
Veteran Student Success Center	\$20,000
<b>BLDG. 7   BARFIELD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING</b>	
DONA AND MILTON USRY BOARD ROOM	
President's Conference Room	\$50,000
District Conference Room (downstairs) President's	\$50,000
President's Office Suite	RESERVED
VP of Academics and Student Affairs	\$50,000

## PENSACOLA CAMPUS (CONTINUED)

<b>BLDG. 8   CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS</b>	<b>\$1,000,000</b>	<b>BLDG. 15   ANNA LAMAR SWITZER CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS</b>
ASHMORE AUDITORIUM		Sculpture & Jewelry Studio
BAROCO MUSIC LAB/ROOM 860		Lecture Hall #1513
SIDNEY G. KENNEDY REHERSAL HALL/ROOM 884		Courtyard
JOE AND BETTY ZIMMERS LECTURE HALL/ROOM 850		Kiln and Foundry Room Complex
Mainstage	\$250,000	Administrative Office Suite
Music Library	\$25,000	Computer Lab
Classrooms (2 available) Scenic	\$25,000 each	<b>BLDG. 16   MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS</b>
Construction Shop	\$25,000	Conference Room
3 dressing room (2 Stars/1 large)	\$25,000/\$50,000	Computer Lab
Conference Room (851)	\$25,000	<b>BLDG. 17   BAROCO CENTER FOR SCIENCE &amp; ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY (EAST)</b>
<b>BLDG. 10   BUSINESS BUILDING</b>	<b>\$1,000,000</b>	Computer Lab
GENE & MAUREEN VALENTINO LECTURE HALL/ROOM 1015		Engineering Technologies Lab
Classrooms	\$25,000	Building Sciences Lab
Computer Lab (1)	\$50,000	<b>BLDG. 18   MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY LAB</b>
<b>BLDG. 11   DOUGLAS V. BROXSON - PSC CHARTER ACADEMY</b>		Labs
Classrooms	\$25,000	<b>BLDG. 19   GYMNASTICS BUILDING</b>
Computer Lab (1)	\$50,000	<b>BLDG. 20   EDWARD M. CHADBOURNE LIBRARY</b>
Administrative Suite	\$20,000	PEN AIR CLASSROOM (2051)
Faculty Lounge	\$20,000	ATWELL ROOM (2052)
<b>BLDG. 12   COSMETOLOGY</b>	<b>\$1,000,000</b>	ROBINSON HONORS ROOM
Cosmetology Salon	\$100,000	Conference Room (2 available)
Facial Salon	\$100,000	TEAL Lab
Barbering Salon	\$100,000	Bibliographic Instruction Lab
Massage Salon	\$100,000	Classrooms
Manicure/Pedicure Lab	\$25,000	Group Meeting/Study Rooms
Lobby	\$50,000	<b>BLDG. 21   BAROCO CENTER FOR SCIENCE &amp; ADVANCE TECHNOLOGY (WEST)</b>
<b>BLDG. 13   ITS</b>	<b>\$1,000,000</b>	<b>MERRY EDENTON-WOOTEN PLANETARIUM FOYER</b>
Classrooms	\$25,000	Auditorium/Lecture Hall #2142
<b>BLDG. 14   WILLIAM D. &amp; MARY ELLEN SPEARS BEHAVIOR SCIENCE</b>		Biological / Physical Science Labs
Classrooms	\$25,000	<b>ATHLETICS</b>
<b>BLDG. 15   ANNA LAMAR SWITZER CENTER FOR VISUAL ARTS</b>		LOYALTY CREDIT UNION SOFTBALL FIELD
Gallery A	\$100,000	Baseball Field
Gallery B	\$50,000	Track
Gallery C	\$20,000	Tennis Courts
Lecture Room/Auditorium #1590	\$50,000	Racquet Ball Courts
Two-Dimensional Design Studio	\$20,000	<b>BLDG. 80   WELDING</b>
Painting & Drawing Studio	Reserved	<b>BLDG. 84   ATHLETIC TRAINING CENTER</b>
		Nutrition Center
		Athletic Study Hall/Classroom
		Training Center Office
		<b>BLDG. 96   RAYMOND B. AND LEILA HOBBS CENTER FOR EXCELLENCE</b>

## MILTON CAMPUS

Computer Lab Complex	\$100,000
Labs 2146, 2150, 2151, 2155, 2160, 2161, 2162	(ea) \$15,000
Athletic Facilities	\$100,000
Baseball Field	\$25,000
Track	\$75,000
Tennis Courts	\$25,000
Racquet Ball Courts	\$100,000
Softball Field	\$20,000
Classrooms	\$20,000
Inside Track	\$100,000
Bldg. 4100/Library Classrooms	\$15,000
Study Rooms Educational	\$15,000
Opportunity Center Classrooms	\$20,000
Classrooms (Cosmetic Arts)	\$20,000
Green House	\$25,000

## WARRINGTON CAMPUS

### BLDG. 3100 | BOYD HEALTH RELATED EDUCATION BUILDING

Dental Clinic	\$500,000
Dental Lab	\$100,000
Sonography Lab	\$100,000
Phlebotomy Lab	\$100,000
Computer Center	\$50,000
Classrooms	\$25,000

### BLDG. 3000 | LECTURE HALL

BLDG. 3200A   VET TECH BLDG.	\$750,000
Classrooms	\$25,000
Labs	\$50,000

### BLDG. 3200B

Fitness Center	\$75,000
Medical Labs (Physical Therapy/ Radiography)	\$50,000

### BLDG. 3300 | PUBLIC SAFETY

Testing Center	\$50,000
----------------	----------

### BLDG. 3400 | VENETTOZZI ARTS & SCIENCES BUILDING

### ROOM 3408 | FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY CHARTER ACADEMY INNOVATION CENTER

Science Labs	\$50,000
Classrooms	\$25,000

### BLDG. 3500 | LIBRARY

Study Rooms	\$20,000
-------------	----------

### BLDG. 3600 | HARRISON STUDENT AFFAIRS BUILDING

### BLDG. 3700 | CHARLES A. ATWELL HEALTH SCIENCES COMPLEX

## MARY EKDAHL SMART CENTER OF PATIENT SIMULATION AND RESEARCH (RMS 3706-3708)

## D.W. MCMILLAN AUDITORIUM (ROOMS 3728-3730)

## DR. MARIE M. DIAMOND EMT & PARAMEDIC CLASSROOM (ROOM 3702)

Dean's Suite	\$75,000
Classrooms	\$25,000
Critical Care Training Lab	\$50,000

## SOUTH SANTA ROSA CENTER

EDUCATIONAL BUILDING	\$1,000,000
AMI LEE WILDER LIBRARY	
LIBERTY SERTOMA SCIENCE LAB	
Classrooms	\$25,000
Labs	\$50,000
Smart Classroom/Distance Learning Computer	\$50,000

## GENERAL NAMING OPPORTUNITIES

### DR. MAJRAN MAZZA BACHELOR OF APPLIED SCIENCE IN BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

### VALENTINO ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE DEGREE IN BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP

### DONALD MCMAHON III CYBERSECURITY PROGRAM

### MOLLY MCGUIRE SCHOOL OF CULINARY ARTS

Multi-purpose Classroom	\$50,000
Buildings on Leased Land	\$250,000
1. Diesel Mechanics Building	
2. A&P Aviation Mechanics Building	
3. CDL Building	
Centers or Complexes on Leased Land	\$500,000
Truck Driver Training (CDL)	
Connector Roads	\$100,000
<b>Major Units (Non-Facilities)</b>	
Departments Programs	\$250,000
<b>Endowments</b>	
Endowed Program Chairs	\$100,000
Endowed Teaching Chairs Distinguished	\$100,000
Visiting Scholars Endowment Endowed	\$40,000
Lecture Series Endowed Scholarships	\$30,000

**NOTE:** All Named Gift Opportunities are subject to final approval by the Board of Trustees of Pensacola State College.

**NOTE:** The above dollar amounts represent the minimum required for general naming opportunities. Individual values of specific facilities, major academic units, and endowments shall be made through the institution through the President's office and subject to District Board of Trustee approval.

## The Kugelman Center for Telecommunications

1. Naming Opportunities for and related to WSRE facilities will be reviewed by the WSRE TV Foundation Board of Directors and recommended by the WSRE TV Foundation Executive Director/General Manager to the President and will follow the naming guidelines established by the Pensacola State College Board of Trustees. It is understood that the intent and purpose of donor gifts and non-monetary contributions donated to the WSRE Foundation will be designated for WSRE/Kugelman Center for Telecommunications.
2. Although donations designated for use by WSRE/Kugelman Center for Telecommunications may occasionally be made via the Pensacola State College Foundation, it is understood that naming opportunities for WSRE/Kugelman Center for Telecommunications will be used solely for the intended purpose for WSRE/Kugelman Center for Telecommunications. Major fundraising initiatives undertaken by WSRE/Kugelman Center for Telecommunications under the auspices of the WSRE Board of Directors and the General Manager/Executive Director will be approved by the President and coordinated with the Pensacola State College Foundation.

### Naming Opportunities Available

General Manager's Office	\$ 100,000
Director's Suite	\$ 75,000
Studio C	\$ 75,000
Central Operations	\$ 50,000
Financial Services Office	\$ 50,000
Engineering Offices	\$ 50,000
Media Graphics/Design Suite	\$ 25,000
Amos Green Room	\$ 20,000
Multi Media Room	\$ 10,000
Development Volunteer Workroom	\$ 10,000
Production Storage Room	\$ 10,000



Pensacola State College  
**YOUR COMMUNITY  
YOUR LEGACY**

